
Page 1 to 17

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000669-2022 

Contract

PROVISION OF A REGULATED CARE AT HOME
SERVICE

Bridgend County Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-000669

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d818  

Published 10 January 2022, 4:34pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Bridgend County Borough Council

Bridgend County Borough Council, Procurement Unit, Civic Offices, Angel Street

Bridgend

CF31 4WB

Email

tenders@brdgend.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1656643643

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000669-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000669-2022
mailto:tenders@brdgend.gov.uk


Page 2 to 17

NUTS code

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.bridgend.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0417

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

social care services

http://www.bridgend.gov.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0417


Page 3 to 17

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PROVISION OF A REGULATED CARE AT HOME SERVICE

Reference number

B724

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Bridgend County Borough Council wishes to award a framework agreement for the delivery
of high quality and sustainable domiciliary care services across Bridgend County Borough.
The framework agreement will be for 2 years, with an option to extend for a further 24
months and will allow the Council to purchase individual packages of generic domiciliary
care as well as respite/short break packages from providers.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £50,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

70333000 - Housing services



Page 4 to 17

85300000 - Social work and related services

85310000 - Social work services

85311000 - Social work services with accommodation

85320000 - Social services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Framework is for the PROVISION OF A REGULATED CARE AT HOME SERVICE .

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Method Statement Questions & Interview / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 17

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-020649

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

B724

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 20 

/Notice/020649-2021


Page 6 to 17

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 20 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 20 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Serendipity Care and Support

42 New Road

Porthcawl

CF365DN

Telephone

+44 1656760840

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Glamorgan Care Ltd

Danygraig Domiciliary care agency, Bridgend road

Porthcawl



Page 7 to 17

cf365sr

Telephone

+44 1656773962

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Steddy & Associates LTD

Trews Field, Tondu Road

Bridgend

CF314LH

Telephone

+44 1656668775

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 8 to 17

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Seren Support Services Ltd

Llewellyn House, Harbourside Business Park, Harbourside Road

Port Talbot

SA131SB

Telephone

+44 1792952640

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Adferiad Recovery

36 Princes Drive, Llansamlet

Colwyn Bay

LL298LA

Telephone

+44 1792816600

Country

United Kingdom



Page 9 to 17

NUTS code

UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

N D Care and Support Ltd

Lambourne House, Lambourne Crescent, Llanishen

Cardiff

CF145GL

Telephone

+44 2920827555

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mirus-Wales

Unit 5 Cleeve House, Lambourne Crescent

Cardiff

CF145GP



Page 10 to 17

Telephone

+44 7966980408

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Serenity Support Services

Ty Cynon, Navigation Park

Abercynon

CF454SN

Telephone

+44 7964495575

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 11 to 17

APRIL COMPLETE CARE SOLUTIONS LTD

APRIL COMPLETE CARE SOLUTIONS LTD, 14 Hendre Road

BRIDGEND

CF355NW

Telephone

+44 1656863963

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hafod Housing Association Ltd

St. Hilary Court, Copthorne Way

Cardiff

CF56ES

Telephone

+44 2920672300

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 12 to 17

UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Harlequin Home Care Ltd

Office 5, Tondu Enterprise Center, Bryn Road

Bridgend

CF329BS

Telephone

+44 7849642481

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Right at Home Bridgend and Vale of Glamorgan

Unit 3, South Road, Bridgend Industrial Estate

Bridgend

CF313PT

Telephone



Page 13 to 17

+44 7792159969

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Trinity Care and Support

Trinity Church, John Street

Porthcawl

CF363DT

Telephone

+44 1656782104

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Resolution Care Services



Page 14 to 17

C5 Business Centre

Bridgend

CF313TP

Telephone

+44 7983672146

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Radis Community Care

Mercia House, 15 Galena Close

Tamworth

B774AS

Telephone

+44 2031763869

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 15 to 17

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MiHomecare Limited

Birmingham

Telephone

+44 3332209050

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Carers Trust South East Wales

Torfaen

NP4 5YA

Telephone

+44 1495769996

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 16 to 17

UKL2 - East Wales

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Everycare Bridgend Ltd

61 Bridgend Road, Aberkenfig

Bridgend

Cf329TD

Telephone

+44 1656722200

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000,000



Page 17 to 17

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:117219)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, the strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-09T05:47:29+0100
	TCPDF




